

City of Gahanna

Meeting Agenda

Committee of the Whole

Merisa K. Bowers, Chair Karen J. Angelou Nancy R. McGregor Kaylee Padova Stephen A. Renner Michael Schnetzer Trenton I. Weaver

	Jeremy VanMeter, Clerk of Council	
Monday, July 11, 2022	7:00 PM	City Hall, Council Chambers

The previously announced Economic Development Training Series has been postponed to July 25, 2022.

A. CALL TO ORDER:

B. DISCUSSIONS:

1. Department of Parks & Recreation Update

2. Animal Control Code

2022-0207 CN Legislative Research 7.8.22 - Central Ohio Community Animal Control Codes and "Leash Laws"

C. ITEMS FROM COUNCIL OFFICE:

- MT-0014-2022 A MOTION TO AMEND THE RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA SECTION 6.30 HEARING OF VISITORS, ESTABLISHING SUBSECTIONS 6.30(a) "IN-PERSON" AND 6.30(b) "VIA VIDEO"
- RES-0020-2022 A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING JULY 2022 AS PARKS AND RECREATION MONTH IN THE CITY OF GAHANNA
- ORD-0033-2022 AN ORDINANCE TO ACCEPT THE FINAL PLAT FOR THE CRESCENT AT CENTRAL PARK SECTION 2; CONSISTING OF FOUR LOTS AND RESERVES "B" AND "C" LOCATED ON BUCKLES COURT NORTH; PARCEL ID NO. 025-013773; CURRENT ZONING SELECT COMMERCIAL PLANNED DISTRICT (SCPD); LARRY CANINI, APPLICANT; WAIVING SECOND READING AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

D. ITEMS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE & ENGINEERING:

- RES-0016-2022 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2022 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM AREA
- ORD-0034-2022 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND GAHANNA CODE CHAPTER 903 REGARDING SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION
- ORD-0035-2022 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND GAHANNA CODE CHAPTER 907 REGARDING DRIVEWAYS AND CURB CUTS
- ORD-0036-2022 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND GAHANNA CODE CHAPTER 909 REGARDING DRIVEWAY DRAINAGE
- ORD-0037-2022 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND ENGINEERING AWARD AND THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH GUDENKAUF CORPORATION, INC FOR BIG WALNUT CREEK FIBER LOOP ST-1095

E. ITEMS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING:

ORD-0038-2022 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CITY OF GAHANNA BUILDING AND ZONING FEE SCHEDULE

F. ITEMS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES:

- <u>RES-0021-2022</u> A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS Finance Contract Services to Various Employee Wages and Benefits
- ORD-0039-2022 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A BARGAINING UNIT AGREEMENT FOR THE FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE, CAPITAL CITY LODGE NO. 9 FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2022, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024, WAIVING SECOND READING AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- ORD-0040-2022 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS AND WAIVER OF SECOND READING - General Fund Police Overtime, Workers Comp, Medicare, and Police Pension Fund

G. <u>ADJOURNMENT:</u>